S

Kathy Hill, Skagit County Auditor

S 11/22/1999 Page 1
AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO: 9 of 7 11:25:41AM

Name: " First American Title
L Lenders Advantage
Division - .-~ Loan Modification

Address: " 3 First American Way
City / State: - Santa Ana, CA 92707
FATCO#: — 216271 .

LOAN #: 685-6331805 -

Document Title(s): (or transactions contained therein)
Fixed Rate Loan Modification Agreement

First American Title
Insurance Company

hbhN=

(this space for title company use only)

Reference Number(s) of Documents aSS|gned or released:
97-04250015
Additional numbers on page one of document

Grantor(s): (Last name first, then first name and |n|t|als) -
DEMPSEY, Michael E. H. .

1
2,
3.
4
5

Additional numbers on page one of document

Grantee(s): (Last name first, then first name and initials)
NORWEST MORTGAGE, Inc.

1
2.
3.
4
5

Additional numbers on page one of document

Abbreviated Legal Description as follows: (i.e. lot/block/plat or secﬂon.’townsh:p/range.’quarterfquarter)'.. :
Complete legal description is in Exhibit “A” of document .

Lot 13, “Sparr’s Replat in Tracts 13 & 15, Burlington Acreage Property”,

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s): 4019-000-013-006

NOTE: The auditor/recorder will rely on the information on the form. The staff will not
read the document to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information
provided herein.




Norwest Loan # ~ * = . 685-6331805

Investor Loan #: ey . c 556
~ This document was pfepa;'.e"cul_. by: - Betty Neuville
After recording please refilm to: .- Norwest Mortgage, Inc.
ATI Title Company - 2051 Killebrew Drive - Suite 500
3601 Minnesota Drive, Suite 700+ .- jjBloommgton MN 55479

Bloomington, MN 55435 L2772

FI_XED’RATE LOAN

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS MODIFICATION IS TO BE EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS:
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE AFFIXED, TO THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE
THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Modification”), effective June_ 14,..1999_,- between Michael E. H.
Dempsey, Single, (“Borrower”) and Norwest Mortgage, Inc. (“Lenqe;?’), amends and supplements (1) the
Note (the “Note™) made by the Borrower, dated April 22, 1997, in the original principal sum of U.S.
$125,920.00, and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt {the “Security Instrument”),
recorded on April 25, 1997 as Document Number 9704250015, of the Official Records of Skagit County,
WA, The Security Instrument, which was entered into as security for the performance of the Note,
encumbers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument (and deﬁned in the
Security Instrument as the “Property”), the real property being described as follows

619 GALBREATH ROAD, BURLINGTON, WA 98233 :

See Attachment

TAX ID #4019-000-013-006 ' o
The Borrower has requested that the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Secunty mstrmnent and
the Lender has agreed pursuant to the terms and conditions herein. In consideration of the agreement o

T

Kathy Hill, Skagit County Auditor

11/22/1999 Page 20of 7 11:26:41AM N

i




< herein; and other good and valuable consideration, the Borrower and Lender hereby agree to modify the

g terms of the note and security Instrument as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained

« in‘the Note or Security Instrument):

1.~ The B.orro'w=é1' represents that the Borrower(s) is the occupant of the Property and are one and the
same individuals(s) who executed the original instruments.

2. The Borrower acknowledges that the Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes,
insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and the
Security Instrument, and that such costs and expenses, together with unpaid accrued interest, in the
total amount of $8.044.82 have been added to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note and
Security Instrument, and that as of August 1, 1999, the amount, including the amounts which have
been added to the mdebte_dne__ss payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance”) is U.S. $131.903.09.

3. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender.
Interest will be charged on the unpaid principal balance at the yearly rate of 7.625%, beginning July
1.1999. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $933.60
(not including escrow deposit), beginning on August 1, 1999 and continuing thereafter on the same
day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on July 1, 2029 (the
“Modified Maturity Date”), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security
Instrument, as amended by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the
Modified Maturity Date. The Borrower will' make such payments at Norwest Mortgage, Inc. or at
such other place as the Lender may reciui‘r"e -

4. If the Borrower is in default, the Lender may, by providing a written notice to the Borrower, notify
the Borrower that the Borrower is in default and that the interest which shall be charged on the
Unpaid Principal Balance may be increased to a yearly rate of 7.625% beginning on an effective date
stated in the notice which is at least 30 days after-the date.on which the notice is delivered or mailed
to the Borrower. Unless the entire indebtedness is accélerated; as specified in the Note, the Borrower
shall pay such increased monthly payments of principal and ifiterest, as adjusted for the increased rate

of interest, as specified by the Lender. The Borrower ackniowledges that this would constitute an
increase in the rate of interest, compared to the rate of mteresx Wthh would otherwise apply if the

Borrower had not defaulted on this Modification.

5. Except as otherwise modified herein, the Borrower will comply W1th all othér covenants, agreements,
and requirements of the Note and the Security Instrument, 1nclud.mg w1thout limitation, the
Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums,
assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrowcr 18 obhgated to make
under the Security Instrument. - :

6. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfactidn Or rélease in whole
or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in'this
Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the
Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and prov1510ns thereof as
amended by this Modification. : L

7. If one or more riders are executed by the Borrower and recorded together with this Modlﬁcatlon, the
covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and -
supplement the covenants and agreements of this Modification as if the rider(s) were a part of thls

Modification. [Check box if applicable.] MMM M‘!n m M MM!‘ M !ll

Kathy Hill, Skagit County Audltor
11/22/1999 Page 3of 7 11 '25 41AM

l:l 1-4 Family Rider - Assignment of Rents




~

8 Notmthstandmg any other covenant, agreement or provision of the Note and Security Instrument, as
. deﬁned in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower(s) agree as follows:

. Tran_sfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the property or any
“~ interest in it is'sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is
not a natural person) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by
Lender if. exercise 1s prohlblted by federal law as of the date of the Loan Modification Agreement.

If Lender: exerc1ses this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay
all sums secured by the'Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this
period, Lender may mvoke any. remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand
on Borrower.

[To be signed by all borrowers endorsers guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note or

Security Instrument]. ;s o
Y2499 “(AM)\ e 0
Date ..~ Michael E. H. Dempsey Borrower
_ v
Date Borrower
Date e ar Borrower
Date T o Borrower

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgment in Accordance with Laﬁvs’ 6-f “Jurisdiction]

wetthiy,,
STATE OF //4§ A <y Qp:\‘:;ig::‘;ﬁ tif;;{/,,% -
COUNTYOF <5 Lag.? ) “’ a0TaEY %2’; >,
] = ——— ERE= T
On this, the_ 2<%/ day of ny 9 94 b%gege@mﬁna@aggeared
Michael E. H. Dempsey "/,//?;::;y,.“q,“:ti\\* . _ | :
known to me personally to be the person(s) described in and who ""éé'l.“eci the same before me |
as their free act and deed.
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 1/7 /] Cew mmﬂﬂﬂmﬂmﬂmﬂmw
K

Kathy Hill, Skagit County Aqdltor
11/22/1999 Page 4 of 7 14: 25:41AM

B A B e TP PPN P S —



PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY

‘WM‘MW}"MMW

Kathy Hill, Skagit COunty Auditor

11/22/1999 Page & of 7

11:26:41AM




Investor Loan No.: 356
NMI Loan No.-, 685-6331805

bl

-Date;__ e Va4 NORWEST MO

GAGE?)

-Lender

By: K.L. Bums, Assistant Vice President

- (LENDER’S CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT)

STATEOF  Minnesota .

COUNTY OF Hennepin

-

BEFORE ME, on this day p'érso'na'l"l& ;ippgared K. L. Bums of __Norwest

Mortgage, Inc. its ___Assistant Vice 'P}é_sidént known to me to be an officer of said

cotporation, being duly authorized to comrmt this transaction, DEPOSES and SWEARS on this,
the _ X% & day of ;E‘«,%( " Y _[ﬁﬁ, that the foregoing instrument was executed for

the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

) - NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MINNESOTA

JAN 31 2008

D NAME OF NOTARY

WADMNEIRE
Kathy Hill, Skagit County Auditor. .- . -
11/2211999 Page 6 of 7 11:25:41AM~ .




Fl e No.: 9988370 nry o

"“10$ﬁ13;’"spARR's REPLAT IN TRACTS 13 & 15, BURLINGION ACREAGE
PROPERTY", AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 8 OF PLATS, PAGE 15,
RECORDS OF "SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON,

EXCEPT THE, FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT:

BEGINNING AT TEE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 13;

THENCE SOUTH 63° 15’ 45" WEST ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID
LOT 13 TG A “POINT THAT IS 30 FEET WEST OF MEASURED AT RIGET
ANGLES TO THE EBAST LINE OF SAID LOT 13; THENCE SOUTH PARALLEL
TC AND 30 .FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 13 TO THE
NORTHERLY LINE OF GALBREATE ROAD AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT OF
SPARR’S REPLAT; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF
GALBREATE ROAD TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 13; THENCE NORTH
0°46' WEST ALONG - TEE ' EAST LINE OF LOT 13, 103.36 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING. = .

o

SITUATE IN THE COUNTY_OF SKAGIT, STATE OF WASHINGTQN.

| Iy

Kathy Hill, $kagit &c
i, git County A
11/22/1939 Pa_ge - Zof. Tty I':‘::,;?LAM

;

JUN 16 1993 16:52 ' AT1 TITLE PRGE. B2




